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4. Medical/dental.payroll records 
5. Memorandum re: Police investigation of Father DiPiri 9/11/2002 
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ORATORY PREP SCHOOL 
ONE BEYERL Y ROAD 



ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES 
1531 WEST NINTH STREET 

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90015 

R41Ylmlnd ~ a. OtPw! 
Olatory Prep Sehool 
Sl/l'Mllt 1 New J«My 01901 

388-8101 

June t, tm 

M•• "'-f~·-~~. C~--"-~I ,.._~•-- •- -•-~..A •- -.........,.. !rile iii'""'"'"'W"l»t -vfVtn,11>11i1& fiMlhiH-lfilj 11' pt~ JV Qf"f"''" ....- ..,. .,... 

yoor oppolntment to Chcmfnodo l"r4'f!Clrotol'y khC!Qf, Ccoogg Park, 
wHh re~Jden• at tlMJ school, effefltiw AufJWf 29; 1'11. 

ihe li:lquhte' of !he ArchJlo-. Ol"it gmrifed to you ootll 
Octob.r :n, 1'117, at which tl1m1 application for nmewul will be 
l'Ht~ry. Would you kindly flll wt the enclOMd P~I Reeord 
Sheet 1W 01Jt Chclncery Offiee files and return ~ lo lllfl ot )'GUI' 
ecrllfif coov!ll'll~. 

fd; enef, / 
cc Mr. Ronofd M. Sksley, Preiddent, Che1111Mde ,/ 

Archbh.hcp Ge~ty, Nl!WQrk 

MAR-0\Pl 000003. 



June 1, 1977 

Rev. Joseph DiPeri 
Oratory Prep School 
one Beverly Rd. 
Sununit, New Jersey 07901 

Dear Father DiPeri: 

REV. JOSEPH DI PERI FILE 

Thank you for your contracts which we recently received. 
Our Business Office has forwarded a check to you for 
$100,00 as we agreed. We want to thank you for your very 
generous donation to the Bro. Ed Memorial Scholarship Fund 
in the sum of $81.00. We anticipate your arrival near the 
end of August. 

Mr. Reeves will be in contact with you regarding your teaching 
for next year. We will have an all-day faculty meeting for 
the entire faculty on Tuesday, Sept&mber 6th (the day after 
Labor Day). School will actually begin for the students on 
the following day, Wednesday, September 7th. 

If we can be of any assistance to you, please let us know. 

Sincerely, 

Ronald M. Staley 
President 

RMS1gf 
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REVERENVJOSEP~ B. VI PER1 
AltchrUoc~e. · .. 06 Ne.waJtk 
OJ,,a.to1u1 Plle.p Sc.hoot 
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. Summit, Nw JtMt.g 



ARCHDIOCESE OF NEWARK 
OFFICE OF THE.ARCHBISHOP 

THtffTY...ONI: -MULlllltlt'RV UTRkltT 

NltWAFtK, ·NltW .UUtSBY 
07102 

School. 

an assignment .outside 
This pei'niission 
that You seek a 

/VIAR --1) Ip L 0 0 0 0 0 G 



// 
'' - ; 

; April 6, 1977 

Rev. Joseph DiPeri 
14 Bedford Rd. 
Summit, New Jersey 07901 

Dear Father DiPeri: 

' :;:,;C--
i /V' 

Chaminade College Preparatory would be interested in pursuing 
with you t.~e possibility for employment next year. We would like 
to have you consider one of two possibilities1 

One would be living in our Resident facility for boys as 
Chaplain with some supervisory responsibilities plus a part-time 
teaching responsibility in Latin and Spanish, The other 
alternative would be a full-time Latin and Spanish responsibility, 
plus being dorm Chaplain with some supervisory responsibilities. 

The first possibility would provide you with a full-time salary 
plus board and room. The second would provide you with an 
additional $2,200. 

Our religious are paid on the same salary scale with our lay 
teachers with the amount that a layman would pay in Federal and 
State income taxes withheld as a contribution back to Chaminade. 
We also provid.~ our religious with the same fringe benefits which 
includemedicai,, disability, and after three years of service, 
retirement benefits. 

' 
If you are inte~sted in pursuingc this possibility, we would like 
to work out somei sort of an arrangement for an interview. I would 
hope that you would be able to come to California for such a 
meeting. If ~is isn't possible, maybe we can make some other 
arrangements th,at would provide for an interview more locally 
to you. 

N\l\R-DIPi 00000'7 
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I run enclosing our present salary scale. (Next year's scale has 
not yet been adopted by our Board of Directors.) I have circled 
where you would begin on this scale. The new scale will, 
I am sure, be higher than shown on this scale. (Plus $2,200.00 
if you accepted a full-time teaching position, and the dorm 
supervision.) 

I am enclosing a copy of our Handbook to give you some idea of 
the kind of school Chaminade is. 

I hope to hear from you soon. I am, 

Sincerely, 

Ronald M. Staley 
President 

RMS:gf 
Enc 

/\AAR-l)JPI 000008 



May 4, 1977 

Rev. Joseph DiPeri 
14 Bedford St. 
Summit, New Jersey 07901 

Dear Father DiPeri: 

REV. JOSEPH DI PERI FILE 

Three copies of our contract are enclosed. Would you please 
initial at the same places I have and sign on the line 
marked Teacher. Please return two copies of the contract 
to us, keeping one for yourself. 

We are most pleased that you have decided to accept the 
Chaminade offer, and hope that it will meet the approval of 
the diocesan authorities. 

We had indicated previously that we would pay 50\ of your 
expenses in coming out for your interview, and if you could 
tally that amount and send us that at the time you return 
your contracts, a checli: will be forwarded to you. 

We are most hopeful that you will be a member of the Chaminade 
family next year. 

Sincerely, 

Ronald M. Staley 
President 

RMS:gf 
En cs 

1\Af\R·DIPI 000009 



ORATORY PREP SCHOOL 
ONE BEVERLY ROAD 

SUMMIT, NEW JERSEY 07901 
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CONTRACT AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this ~~4~t~b.,,_~_d.ay of 

by and between CHAMINADE COLLEGE PREPARATORY, a California corporation, 

hereinafter referred to as School, and Re11 Joseph DiPeri 

hereinafter referred to as Teacher. 

The parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The sole agent of the School for all purposes in connection with 

this Agreement is the President. 

2. The term of employment is for the period of one scholastic year, 

from September 1 to the following June 30. 

3. The services for which said Teacher is hired shall be rendered to 

School in accordance with the teaching -schedules and directives of the 

School. Teacher shall also be expected to perform such additional super-

vision throughout the year or shall be assigned by the Campus Principal. 

4. The School may assign, and Teacher is to undertake, any of the 

extra-curricular activities listed below: .. ~ 
. (211,A.- .;~I 

Dormitory Chaplain and Prefect " 

(Additional $2, 200. 00) f!JrtA-}}fjf' 

5. School agrees to pay to Teacher for his services the salary he is 

eligible for on the official salary scale according to his faculty rank, 

academic preparation and years of experience as of June 30th of each year. 

Verification of academic background is made by official record from an 

accredited college or university. Any additional compensation for other 

work done by Teacher shall be mutually agre~d upon. Total compensation 

shall be made in 20 equal payments on the 15th and last day of each 

month of the school year~ 

6. Teacher is not to engage or participate in any other employment, 

enroll as a student in any scboo.l,nor is he to teach elsewhere unless he 

MlrR-DIPI 000012 
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shall take written application to the President and receive written 

approval. Failure to abide by this section shall be grounds for 

immediate dismissal. 

7. If any renewal of this contract is made, such renewal and the 

compensation to be paid must be mutually agreed upon in writing not 

later than the 1st day of April of each contract year. 

8. Teacher is hired with the understanding that he is competent to 

perform all of the duties specified herein, and Teacher warrants that 

he is so qualified and that he will properly perform such duties. 

9. This Agreement may be terminated at any time by School for any 

action or conduct by the Teacher which is found by School to .include 

any of the following: 

(a) Immoral or unprofessional conduct 

(b) Insubordination to superiors 

(c) Dishonesty 

(d) Prolonged illness or unreasonable absence from duties 

(e) Incompetency or inadequacy of teaching or lack of preparation 
for classes 

(f) Failure to respond to correction and admonition as given by 
the School 

(g) Physical or mental condition rendering him unfit to instruct 
or associate with students. 

(h) Membership in any group or organization which advocates the 
overthrow of the Government of the United States of America 
or the State of California by force or violence. 

The determination of the President in regard to any of these matters 

shall be conclusive and Teacher agree~s o bound ther~. 

Faculty Rank Lecturer By~/J::~j!_ · 
, /}Pre~~~ ~ 
#~¢!~G?2u~ 

Scale M.A. 

Step 3 

$ 9,362.00~P' 
N1AR-IHP1 000013 



CHAMINADE COLLEGE PREPARATORY 

TEACHER APPLICATION 

7500 Chaminade Avenue 
Canoga Park, Cal., 91304 

19800 Devonshire Avenue 
Chatsworth, Cal., 91311 

Date /l/41ch /[~ /l?Z 
/'7·~ ',I 

l. he.11.::. o?c 1= 
(Last Name) (Fitst Name) (Middle Name) 

2. Address: /<£ /"/ec/'l~r/ ,f~/. 5?;mv11 / 
(No. and Street) (City) 

;f/f 0790/ 
(State and Zip Code) 

3. Telephone 7. Draft Status--~-_,....--------~--
4. Place of Birth ,f.J· 8. Date of Birth ,:;. If 130 Age __ ?"..__,(c~'--
5. Marital Status $rnc.lt;. 9. Are you a citizen' o:f'USA? __ -+-Y.,;,;e;..;~~"-----
6. Dependents ' 10. Religion: catholic --'"-----0.ther -----

Credentials: 
Type and Grade 

Teaching Majors 
and Minors State 

Date 
Issued 

Date of 
Expiration 

Give full and accurate data regarding your teaching experience: 
Grades or Subjects 

School or Institution Taught Dates 
Name City State From To :,io. of Mos. 

Address (PRINT) 

'rj I 
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Give full and accurate 
School or 
Institution Name 

data regarding your education. 

City 

Universit 

State Credential From 

,. ) 
I 11 r2 I 
j /t () ,· 

: .J ,, 

Other School , , 0 rJc( i tJ 4L 

a. List the ~~er':/ se::~e:;:ic/edft0(:,:?~~ar"t:er ~nits 
amassed in the following areas: 
(check which) 

/ semester credits --"---____ quarter units 
If! English 

--~_,Math 
..? Science --,=--

--""f,.K_~H is tory 
____ Psychology 
-~,..,,,.--'Sociology 

Time 
In 

To Years 

/9'1Y-/J-'/Y 

/fl;tY~/f-'QL. 

__ ,;z.,..__O~Religion (Theology) 
b 4 Languag.'ij s (Sf>Elcify w ,ic : 

-~~~ C/!Qssrc,,, I · o er.,1 } 
~ Speech 0 

-~~-Art 

Economics 
--,,~b-Philosophy , ,, 

Political Science ----IK Education 
Music ----' ____ Other (Specify) _______ ~ 

b. List the names of the courses you have taken in your teaching 
major (s). ·--

f...tv)J )/c1·.;;.C& 

1 ' .,! I' " ·1 .t.-. !( '117 .r.:t;;L l~'"..>/p.c<:.1 rc;·J -i;a 
£/.;,;-;. 6re~ KI tr 
1.:csL"' I c." V•S f"' t« i '" n,; {<:1 0 <' r~) 
~1· r}l.A_Cj tt s11 t1 e ... 
. 'Ill le,.-/ G ,-~fl et< _.L~ _IJ_ 

f?,t;. 0 ~fr<. La. t111 £ 1 JI 

IJ, /, /i"< a. I 6 1'ee. K 
[a ... -f,~1 c r fhe Sc..hv/t;t;fr<S ~iL 

c. List the names of the courses you have eaken in your teaching 
. . / . , minor ( s ) . 

}: l'}-1 I <; fJ 
·- ~rw11d<<1'>Hofo..ls "; E11 5 f1sf1 

!Jd 11;, 11 t e ../ E ') /, s.11 {~· •11 f 
Ircuf, fu l) ~ ! u/ €'s. fern L 1f, r., 1l 
·r;,,,_ !Jr•m"- ,·,, En</'f;n<I 
Tile ;;:,,i.{Jsf-i 11/cilet 

000015 
' ' (over) 



-LI. l~e __ i:f. __ <£.-~--~-1 ____ _ -:::._-:_~,:. 7_'::'_:4 __ :._ -----
.J-,. n f e < rl' "'"i,/t~ f "-,' Sp,1111 st,;. ![ 

/;t/1/,·111cei</ Spa111s t, C<' me I, rr 
El121·J1.J:tc<l1·nn T., rr 
J:_,11 ie (, J,. J-c, I•" 11 L, ft: 

--~-:· ..L : 
II I ·15· IC>('<: I /·) /'F/ lt I c __ .;J 

6a.1 ,.(an <'- e.. ·ff{ 
~ : 4 

l/dvc?IJC.e c[ 
,-_ .-1 ' J 
/SfC!~t/c 'l y ct' 3 

· /lcftflesc:n1ee 

/fi..1; il/t>fhcis of 
'1f>«ch111 q in <;cc 3 

c . Ii ,_;;ch (; •'', ' 

fe71t1rec{ EL.(c_~<~rs. -/D 

(T!iec la q v) 
J I' 

t\/\A R- DIP! 000016 
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ff.(( ({' . . (':• "';f 0 ~· r;/)('Y:_. 
/?' ~? .;/ ~-.../ ed.-<-/ 
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o::JI 
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' 
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' PAYROLL CH ,-.!GE ( I. CHANGE NO, 

ADD TO PAYROLL C OATE 'PREPARED DATE EFFECT)VE 

::=:c:H:A=N=G=E==J=o=•=c=L=A=•=·=·=F=•CA==T=•=O=N====~=~·~r-~~~~~-CJ.~--/~--·_'1~~7'.~·~~~~~~~~~~-<;1-,~--':1~·--~2'-' -~~~~~~~~, 
CHANGE RATE K REASON 

11-~--~-~~~--+-;wl 
CHANGE WORKING HOURS 

" lt--O~T~H~E=R~C~H_A~N~G~E~S~~~--~~~-j-~jb 

) 

11 

REMOVE FROM. ~AYROLL H 

EMPLOYEE'S 

NAME 

JOB 
CLASS!. 

FJCATJON 

AT THE 
RATE 

OF 

NEW 

OLD $ 

NEW$ 

WO~KING OLD 
HOiJRS 

NEW 

OLD 
OTHER 

NEW· 

Burroughs 
""""""""""""""->. 

PER 

PER 

9-/-'7/. 

OVE~~ 
TIME 

OVER~ 

TJME' 

.,.& . / 

0 -J 0 - 7cf"' 
l'RlNTEU IN tl.S.MUlllCll. · 

DEPT.OR 
PLACE 

DEPT.OR 
PLACE 

OTHER 
COMPENSATION 

OTHER 
COMF>ENSATION 

f>R.EPARED DY ,. 
~ 

~NT'O ON PAYROLL 

EMPLOYEE'S NO. 

OOo , .. ~'-·-__ _ 

1 
ENT'D ON E:MPLOYJ;:C )'UtCOAOS 

f'AYnOLl- CHANGS: 

N\AR-D\Pi 000022 
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.. 

PAYROLL CK .\IGE 
-

ADD TO PAYROLL. 

CHANGE JOB CLASSJFICA1'"10N 

CHANGE RATE 

CHANG£ WORKING HOURS 
.. 

OTHER CHANGES 

REMOVE FROM· PAYROLL 

EMPLOYEE'S 

,__NAME Rev. Joseph 
I 

JOB - I 01..0 
CLASS!-

1 
FJCATJON j 

' NEW 

AT THE OLD $ 
RATE 

OF 

NEW$ 

WORKING 
HOURS I OLD 

NEW 

Di Peri 

. ·. 

PER 

PER 
.. • .. · 

. 

.. · 

-·--

c DATE PREPARED 

H 9-1-78 E 
c 

REASON I( 

w quit after 
H 
I 
c 
H 

. . 

OVER~' 

'J'JME 
. 

OVE:R~ 

TfME 
·. . 

form C606 -PRINTED Iii U.ii. Jlt>l[RICI; 

r I 
CHANGE NO. 

I DATE EFFECTIVE 

6-30-78 

signing a contract for the new year' 

I 
EMPLOYEE'S NO. 

000405 -

DEPT. OR 
6401 2 PLACE 

DEPT. OR 
,Pl.ACE 

OTHER 
COMPENSATION . 

. 

OTHER 
COMPENSATION . ·. 

. . . 

PREPARED BY , 

dmvw 
ENT'O ON PAYROLL. 

N\/\R·: DIPI 0 0 0 0 2 3 



DATE: 

TO: 

CC: 

FROM: 

RE: 

MEMORANDUM 

9/11/2002 

PERSONNEL FILE OF JOSEPH DIPERI 

JAMES ADAMS, PRESIDENT 

JANET KOLLER(\/ 

JOSEPH DIPERI l 

On September 10, 2002, Officers Makarenico and Carlozzi of the Los Angeles Police 
Department, Juvenile Division. They informed me that they have received a child molestation 
complaint regarding Joseph DiPeri, an employee of Chaminade for the 1977 /1978 academic year. 
They could not reveal the victim's name. They did disclose that the student attended school on the 
Chatsworth campus and lived at the dorms on the West Hills site. The parents informed the police 
that at the time, they met with the school president regarding the situation and that the Dean of 
Students had also been informed. 

The police officers requested any information we had as to who (and how to reach) the President 
and Dean of Students for the Chatsworth location were during that school year. The police officers 
did affirm that there was no mandatory reporting requirement at the time of the alleged incident. 

Police contact information: 

Officers Makarenico and Carlozzi 
SEC Unit, Los Angeles Police Department, Juvenile Division 
(213) 847-5358 (direct) or (213) 485-2883 
150 N. Los Angeles Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 

Employee information: 

Mr. Ronald Staley (President) 
3222 Alipay,.(283 
Sanjuan Capistrano, CA 92675 
Home: (949) 496-3837 
Business: Servite High School 114. 11 ~ , 151 ') 'Pt<.r+ · h vi-\..(_ 

Msgr. Charles Fatooh (Dean of Students, Chatsworth) 
Diocese of Monterey 
PO Box2048 
Monterey, CA 93942 
Business: (831) 373-4345 
Fax (831) 373-1175 

Confidential 
I\/\ /\R- .DI Pl 0 U 0 0 2 <f 



. · 

·:; 

~ 
. 

1 
\
~
 

. ~~ 
~
 

~
 
~ 

~' 1·~ . 
.. 

j"' 
Cb 

~
 

-~ 
...... 

~
-
·
 

I'!> . 
G4 '-.) 

. ~ 
' 

l ' 
~ 

ic 

~
f
)
 

~--
•
.
 -: 

_,,. 
j 2 i 3_) 

4
8

5
-2

8
8

3
 

'F
A

X
; 

(2
1

3
) 6

2
1

 ·7
6

9
3

 
w

w
w

.laP
d

o
n

lin
e.o

rg
 

\S £ c_. 
{)IV

 J
// 

L
O

S
 A

N
G

E
L

E
S

 
P

O
L

IC
E

 D
E

P
A

R
T

M
E

N
T

 
J
U

V
E

N
IL

E
 D

IV
IS

IO
N

 

. 
* 

C
r
~
 

G
rrr.l..j_

_
eT

II:. 
'320?51' 

O ~/d 
M

fl'<
Li1ZQ

JIA50 
N

. 
L

o
s
 A

N
G

e
c
's

 S
T

 
B

Y
: ___ 

I
v
 ·
L
1
~
 

l(J
lo

s
 
A

N
G

E
L

E
S

. 
C

A
 
9

0
0

1
2

. 

~---······--·-·---~--)···-· 

~ l·~ 
~
 

. 

-~ ~ 
-
~
 

·~ 
'··.·· 

~ 
I ~ 

~
·
 

~
 

I I 

~
\
 

~
 

"' ~ ~ 

\ y 
_. -~---:t 

4 \ 
~
 

--_.:.__; 
-
~
~
~
 
~
 

cA
 
~
~
 
~
 

-c
--

(
'.

 
•,/\ 
';.. 

~ 
Q

i=
'/ 

0
/
.
 y 

if"::: 
''.J 
0 0 
0 
0 ·-0-0 ' 
u

. 

~ 



... -:·,_,:-: ..... ::.-:_:: .. ,,·· ··.-·- ... -.. 

(_!J1a-l&worf,h --p,1 l){l_If)a) 

M .-. Vav/d --

::;. - ~· . -, . 

/Je ;;!: !h !Is . If-1J·ie . .1,pcz I 
fjy., W 1 / / /?1 rv1 /=4 r re. I/ I S, A1 , 

CA.a,d_u. ~j-a~~ 

J),.GL"- c!L.fa.AA/rr~ 

1\1\1\R-DIPl 000026 



Lors BAUCCIO 
DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT 

818.360.0615 X242 
LBAUCCJO@CHAMINADE.ORG 

i(vJ~ idH{ ~ 
!le4-A!\ rJ~rL:f,f_ 

,J 

f2&i, Jtt,_,eto J p fti~/iz,;,_f 
&,a. l0~ dtc1vlu!JJ! P A__~ui-J v/ 

/ v 

.. dru~· 
J,,f. 1t [4J;l;,JY~ v f ~ 
t.9a,,IJ-f kehv-v.-- , p,{;)~~__,Jl '/ 

Cf;;iJt:i:~ 

CHAMINADE COLLEGE PREPARATORY 

10210 Oakdale Avenue • Chatsworth • CA • 91311 
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Memo to File 
October 31, 2005 

Re: Rev. Joseph Di Piri 
Chaminade, West Hills, CA 

Phone conversation with Fr. Robert Emery, Vicar General of the 
Archdiocese of Newark, New Jersey 

973.497.4002 

Father DiPiri is 76. 

In November 2003 the allegation was brought to the Archdiocese's 
attention through a police report in California. The previous Vicar 
General, Saratelli, (now Bishop of Patterson, NJ) dealt with the situation. 
His faculties were permanently removed and he voluntarily removed 
himself from any public functioning as a priest. 
The Archdiocese offered Father pro bono legal assistance. To Father 
Emery's knowledge that has never been needed or used. 
Father DiPiri is resident in the Diocese of Trenton in a retirement home 
there; the bishop of Trenton has been informed of his presence. Father 
DiPiri is on the Archdiocese's "permanent monitoring system." 
I told him I was calling to inform them of the recent suit that had been 
filed. 

Stephen Glodek, SM 

N\AR-DIPI 000030 


